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10.13 Persons employed in the primary fishing industry, by province, 1973 and 1974 

Inland fisheries Province or territory Sea fisheries 
1973 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

15,313 
2,636 

10,600 
4,997 
5,450 

11,717 

50,713 

1973 

2,215 
1,827 

992 
370 

155 
114 

'Fishermen who sold fish to the Freshwater Fish Marketing Corporation. 

1974 

3,308 
1,685' 

785' 
304' 

55 
112 

10.14 Value of all fishery products, by province, 1973 and 1974 (thousand dollars) 

Province or territory 1973 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
(Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Northwest Territories 
British Columbia and 

Yukon Territory' 

Total' 

144,780 
23,72ir 

I77,655r 
101,357' 
35,478 
20,752 

16,590 

285,052 

786,480r 

1974 

114,612 
20,402 

183,644 
100,581 
29,836 
19,310 

220,559 

685,416 

'Includes landings by Canadian fishermen in United States ports. 
'The sum of provincial totals differs from Canada total as intershipments between provinces have been removed from the Atlantic Coast. 

10.15 Landings of sea and inland fish and other sea products, by province, 1973 and 1974 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia' 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

Sea fish 
Inland fish 

1973 
Quantity 
'000 lb. 

675,349 
62,847 

615,336 
286,433 
157,320 
54,311 
22,603 
8,419 
4,611 

388,773 
54 

3,241 

2,279,297 

2,179,036 
100,261 

Value 
$'000 

47,297 
11,243 
74,956 
22,112 
13,137 
10,684 
5,041 
1,625 

802 
130,409 

37 
809 

318,152 

298,472 
19,680 

Quantity 
'000 lb. 

516,943 
35,664 

624,519 
250,502 
118,747 
54,984 
25,027 
13,059 
5,312 

297,753 
8 

2,938 

1,945,356 

1,835,816 
109,540 

Value 
S'OOO 

42,098 
8,921 

78,480 
21,525 
14,051 
10,023 
5,147 
1,971 

931 
100,976 

738 

284,861 

265,218 
19,643 

'Includes halibut landed in United States ports. 


