10.13 Persons employed in the primary fishing industry, by province, 1973 and 1974

Province or territory	Sea fisheries		Inland fisheries	
	1973	1974	1973	1974
Newfoundland	15,313			
Prince Edward Island	2,636	2.5		
Nova Scotia	10,600	8.8	* * *	1111
New Brunswick	4,997		2.3.0	
Ouebec	5.450	5,703	1.24	A 5 5
Ontario		5,703	2.242	2 2 2 2 2
Manitoba	18.01.6	2010	2.215	2,208
Saskatchewan	60.0	4.5	1,827	1,685
Alberta		4.40	992	785
	22.337		370	304
British Columbia	11,717	11,906	200	
Yukon Territory	ik w	0.00	155	55
Northwest Territories	40.5	2.4.4	114	112
Total	50,713			112
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	30,113		< +	

Fishermen who sold fish to the Freshwater Fish Marketing Corporation.

10.14 Value of all fishery products, by province, 1973 and 1974 (thousand dollars)

Province or territory	1973	1974	
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Northwest Territories British Columbia and	144,780 23,721r 177,655r 101,357r 35,478 20,752	114,612 20,402 183,644 100,581 29,836 19,310	
Yukon Territory	285,052	220,559	
Fotal*	786,480r	685,416	

10.15 Landings of sea and inland fish and other sea products, by province, 1973 and 1974

Province or territory	1973		1974	
	Quantity '000 lb.	Value \$'000	Quantity '000 lb.	Value \$'000
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia ⁴ Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	675,349 62,847 615,336 286,433 157,320 54,311 22,603 8,419 4,611 388,773 54 3,241	47,297 11,243 74,956 22,112 13,137 10.684 5,041 1,625 802 130,409 37 809	516,943 35,664 624,519 250,502 118,747 54,984 25,027 13,059 5,212 297,753 8 2,938	42,098 8,921 78,488 21,525 14,051 10,023 5,147 1,977 931 100,976
Total	2,279,297	318,152	1,945,356	284,861
Sea fish Inland fish	2,179,036 100,261	298,472 19,680	1,835,816 109,540	265,218 19,643

¹Includes halibut landed in United States ports.

Includes landings by Canadian fishermen in United States ports.

The sum of provincial totals differs from Canada total as intershipments between provinces have been removed from the Atlantic Coast.